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     FISCAL NOTE

	Ordinance/Motion No.
	Collective Bargaining Agreement

	Title:
	 Local 2084, Department of Juvenile and Adult Detention Supervisors

	Effective Date:
	1/1/2004–12/31/2006

	Affected Agency and/or Agencies:
	Department of Juvenile and Adult Detention

	Note Prepared by:
	John McCoy, Labor Analyst, DES
	Phone:  205-5398

	Department Sign Off:
	Michael Gedeon
	Phone:   

	Note Reviewed by:
	Jos Mapranath, Budget Analyst III
	Phone:  


	EXPENDITURES FROM:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Department
	2004
	2005

	2006

	CX
	10
	DAJD
	 $16,325 
	 $20,814 
	 $21,335 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	 $16,325 
	 $20,814 
	 $21,335 


	EXPENDITURE BY CATEGORIES:

	Expense Type
	DeptCode
	Department
	2003 Base
	2004
	2005

	2006

	Salaries
	
	DAJD
	 $597,982 
	 $11,960 
	 $15,249 
	 $15,630 

	OT
	
	
	 $144,063 
	 $2,881 
	 $3,674 
	 $3,765 

	PERS & FICA
	
	
	 $74,204 
	 $1,484 
	 $1,892 
	 $1,940 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	 $816,249 
	 $16,325 
	 $20,814 
	 $21,335 


	ASSUMPTIONS:

	Assumptions used in estimating expenditure include:

	

	1.
	Contract Period (s):
	3 year contract from 1/1/04 to 12/31/06.

	2.
	Wage Adjustments & Effective Dates:
	

	
	
	COLA:
	Cola of 2% for 1/1/2004; 2.5% assumed for 2004 and 2005. 

	
	
	Other:
	

	
	
	Retro/Lump Sum Payment:
	

	3.
	Other Wage-Related Factors:
	

	
	
	Step Increase Movement:
	Contract provisions unchanged.

	
	
	PERS/FICA:
	Payroll taxes estimated to be 10%.

	
	
	Overtime:
	Assumed to be the same as 2003.

	4.
	Other Cost Factors:
	None. 
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